

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : PAVEMENT & REHABILITATION, NORTH IX, 2012

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201206109.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 08/27/13

DISTRICT : N2

STATE/FEDERAL AID NO: ESTP-2013(11)

CONTRACT TIME : 165 CALENDAR DAYS

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :

TO BE DETERMINED

PROJECT(S) : ESTP-2013(11)

PAVEMENT & REHABILITATION, NORTH IX, 2012

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING : Contract was awarded on 10/04/13 to vendor DAISY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

RANK	VENDOR NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID	% OVER EST
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$ 4,502,590.56	107.3292%	100.0000%
1	DAISY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, 102 LARCH CIRCLE, NEWPORT, DE, 19804	\$ 4,195,123.31	100.0000%	93.1713%
2	DIAMOND MATERIALS LLC, 924 SOUTH HEALD STREET, WILMINGTON, DE, 19801	\$ 4,338,367.99	103.4146%	96.3527%
3	HARMONY CONSTRUCTION INC, 305 WEST NEWPORT PIKE, WILMINGTON, DE, 19804	\$ 4,525,000.00	107.8633%	100.4977%
4	GREGGO & FERRARA, INC., 4048 NEW CASTLE AVENUE, NEW CASTLE, DE, 19720	\$ 4,530,393.11	107.9919%	100.6175%
5	GEORGE & LYNCH, INC., 150 LAFFERTY LANE, DOVER, DE, 19901	\$ 4,818,653.56	114.8632%	107.0196%
6	AMERICAN INFRASTRUCTURE-MD INC DBA AMERICAN INFRASTRUCTURE, PO BOX 278, FALLSTON, \$	\$ 4,847,777.00	115.5574%	107.6664%
7	A-DEL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC., 10 ADEL DRIVE, NEWARK, DE, 19702-1331	\$ 5,006,856.81	119.3495%	111.1995%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 Category 0001							
0010 302005 GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	175.000 TON	40.00000	7000.00	30.00000	5250.00	30.00000	5250.00
0020 302011 DELAWARE NO. 3 STONE	100.000 TON	25.00000	2500.00	30.00000	3000.00	36.00000	3600.00
0030 401696 ENTRANCE, DRIVEWAY AND INTERSECTING STREET PAVING SURCHARGE	880.000 TON	25.00000	22000.00	18.00000	15840.00	22.00000	19360.00
0040 401755 RECYCLED ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLINGS FOR ROADWAY EDGE	1065.000 TON	30.00000	31950.00	22.00000	23430.00	8.00000	8520.00
0050 401823 WMA, SUPERPAVE, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BASE COURSE, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING	1300.000 TON	60.00000	78000.00	78.00000	101400.00	78.50000	102050.00
0060 401827 WMA, SUPERPAVE, TYPE C, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22 (NON- CARBONATE STONE)	16700.000 TON	57.00000	951900.00	65.50000	1093850.00	67.30000	1123910.00
0070 401830 WMA, SUPERPAVE, TYPE C, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 70-22 (NON- CARBONATE STONE)	18420.000 TON	62.00000	1142040.00	64.50000	1188090.00	67.30000	1239666.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : PAVEMENT & REHABILITATION, NORTH IX, 2012

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201206109.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 08/27/13

DISTRICT : N2

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) DAISY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(2) DIAMOND MATERIALS LLC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0080 402000 HOT-MIX BITUMINOUS CONCRETE AND/OR COLD-LAID BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (TRM)	250.000 TON	100.00000	25000.00	84.00000	21000.00	67.30000	16825.00
0090 406001 WARM-MIX PATCHING	23600.000 SYIN	1.50000	35400.00	1.60000	37760.00	1.65000	38940.00
0100 701001 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE GUTTER, 4"	150.000 SY	150.00000	22500.00	95.00000	14250.00	142.00000	21300.00
0110 701010 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 1-8	200.000 LF	25.00000	5000.00	24.00000	4800.00	29.90000	5980.00
0120 701011 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 2	405.000 LF	25.00000	10125.00	24.00000	9720.00	42.30000	17131.50
0130 701012 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 1-4	300.000 LF	25.00000	7500.00	27.50000	8250.00	46.90000	14070.00
0140 705001 P.C.C. SIDEWALK, 4"	3500.000 SF	7.00000	24500.00	5.80000	20300.00	8.40000	29400.00
0150 705002 P.C.C. SIDEWALK, 6"	2900.000 SF	9.00000	26100.00	6.35000	18415.00	12.70000	36830.00
0160 705007 SIDEWALK SURFACE DETECTABLE WARNING SYSTEM	750.000 SF	35.00000	26250.00	32.00000	24000.00	15.00000	11250.00
0170 705008 CURB RAMP, TYPE 1	2100.000 SF	15.00000	31500.00	19.00000	39900.00	15.25000	32025.00
0180 705009 CURB RAMP, TYPE 2, 3, AND/OR 4	8600.000 SF	15.00000	129000.00	19.00000	163400.00	15.25000	131150.00
0190 705505 RESET STONE/BRICK SIDEWALK AND/OR STONE/BRICK ROADWAY	150.000 SF	15.00000	2250.00	26.00000	3900.00	25.00000	3750.00
0200 705524 DECTABLE WARNINGS RETROFIT	40.000 SF	60.00000	2400.00	65.00000	2600.00	74.00000	2960.00
0210 705530 TRIANGULAR CHANNELIZING ISLANDS	2650.000 SF	25.00000	66250.00	20.00000	53000.00	20.00000	53000.00
0220 708060 REPLACE DRAINAGE INLET GRATE(S)	17.000 EACH	250.00000	4250.00	210.00000	3570.00	175.00000	2975.00
0230 708061 REPLACE DRAINAGE INLET FRAME(S)	17.000 EACH	275.00000	4675.00	210.00000	3570.00	175.00000	2975.00
0240 710001 ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING DRAINAGE INLET	44.000 EACH	1000.00000	44000.00	1000.00000	44000.00	1000.00000	44000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : PAVEMENT & REHABILITATION, NORTH IX, 2012

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201206109.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 08/27/13

DISTRICT : N2

SET-ASIDE :

				(0)		(1)		(2)	
				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		DAISY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		DIAMOND MATERIALS LLC	
LINE NO / ITEM DESCRIPTION	ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0250	710002	41.000	EACH	750.00000	30750.00	635.00000	26035.00	600.00000	24600.00
ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING MANHOL									
0260	716502	12.000	EACH	1200.00000	14400.00	950.00000	11400.00	1500.00000	18000.00
CONVERTING EXISTING CATCH BASIN TO DRAINAGE INLET									
0270	743003	100.000	EADY	30.00000	3000.00	21.00000	2100.00	22.00000	2200.00
ARROWPANELS, TYPE C									
0280	743004	30.000	EADY	75.00000	2250.00	85.00000	2550.00	80.00000	2400.00
FURNISH AND MAINTAIN PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
0290	743005	710.000	EADY	40.00000	28400.00	45.00000	31950.00	35.00000	24850.00
FURNISH AND MAINTAIN PORTABLE LIGHT ASSEMBLY									
0300	743007	2140.000	HOURL	75.00000	160500.00	75.00000	160500.00	75.00000	160500.00
TRAFFIC OFFICERS									
0310	743010	80.000	EADY	110.00000	8800.00	150.00000	12000.00	125.00000	10000.00
FURNISH AND MAINTAIN TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR, TYPE II									
0320	743056	6260.000	HOURL	50.66000	317131.60	50.66000	317131.60	50.66000	317131.60
FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY, FEDERAL									
0330	743065	626.000	HOURL	73.46000	45985.96	73.46000	45985.96	73.46000	45985.96
FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY, FEDERAL, OVERTIME									
0340	744505	7.000	EACH	450.00000	3150.00	475.00000	3325.00	472.50000	3307.50
ADJUST OR REPAIR EXISTING CONDUIT JUNCTION WELL									
0350	744520	5.000	EACH	850.00000	4250.00	795.00000	3975.00	787.50000	3937.50
CONDUIT JUNCTION WELL, TYPE 1, PRECAST CONCRETE									
0360	744523	1.000	EACH	1175.00000	1175.00	1375.00000	1375.00	1365.00000	1365.00
CONDUIT JUNCTION WELL, TYPE 4, PRECAST CONCRETE									
0370	744533	5.000	EACH	350.00000	1750.00	475.00000	2375.00	472.50000	2362.50
FURNISH & INSTALL FRAME AND LID FOR JUNCTION WELL, TYPE 1									
0380	744534	2.000	EACH	400.00000	800.00	635.00000	1270.00	630.00000	1260.00
FURNISH & INSTALL FRAME AND LID FOR JUNCTION WELL, TYPE 4									

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : PAVEMENT & REHABILITATION, NORTH IX, 2012

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201206109.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 08/27/13

DISTRICT : N2

SET-ASIDE :

			(0)		(1)		(2)	
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		DAISY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		DIAMOND MATERIALS LLC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0390 744544	4.000	EACH	500.00000	2000.00	475.00000	1900.00	472.50000	1890.00
ADJUST OR REPAIR EXISTING CONDUIT JUNCTION WELL								
0400 745527	430.000	LF	15.00000	6450.00	10.60000	4558.00	10.50000	4515.00
SUPPLY OF 2 1/2" GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT								
0410 745528	40.000	LF	10.00000	400.00	9.00000	360.00	8.40000	336.00
SUPPLY OF 2" GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT								
0420 745535	30.000	LF	5.00000	150.00	4.00000	120.00	3.68000	110.40
SUPPLY OF 1 1/2" SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONDUIT								
0430 745542	480.000	LF	28.00000	13440.00	26.40000	12672.00	26.25000	12600.00
INSTALLATION OF CONDUIT UNDER EXISTING PAVEMENT-DIRECTIONAL BORE								
0440 745602	225.000	LF	35.00000	7875.00	20.00000	4500.00	19.95000	4488.75
FURNISH & INSTALL UP TO 4" SCHEDULE 80 HDPE CONDUIT (BORE)								
0450 745603	130.000	LF	80.00000	10400.00	69.00000	8970.00	68.25000	8872.50
FURNISH & INSTALL UP TO 4" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT (OPEN CUT)								
0460 745604	440.000	LF	15.00000	6600.00	12.70000	5588.00	12.60000	5544.00
FURNISH & INSTALL UP TO 4" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT (TRENCH)								
0470 745609	262.000	LF	37.50000	9825.00	32.00000	8384.00	31.50000	8253.00
FURNISH & INSTALL UP TO 4" GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT (ON STRUCTURE)								
0480 746774	4700.000	LF	9.00000	42300.00	8.45000	39715.00	8.40000	39480.00
SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF LOOP DETECTOR WIRE								
0490 746776	53.000	EACH	100.00000	5300.00	110.00000	5830.00	110.25000	5843.25
LOOP DETECTOR SPLICE								
0500 746830	20.000	CY	800.00000	16000.00	475.00000	9500.00	300.00000	6000.00
REMOVAL OF CONCRETE POLE BASES AND CABINET FOUNDATIONS								
0510 746847	3.000	EACH	2300.00000	6900.00	3065.00000	9195.00	3045.00000	9135.00
POLE BASE, TYPE 3								
0520 746850	10.000	EACH	800.00000	8000.00	740.00000	7400.00	735.00000	7350.00
POLE BASE, TYPE 4								

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : PAVEMENT & REHABILITATION, NORTH IX, 2012

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201206109.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 08/27/13

DISTRICT : N2

SET-ASIDE :

		(0)		(1)		(2)	
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		DAISY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		DIAMOND MATERIALS LLC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0530 747505	2.000 EACH	300.00000	600.00	740.00000	1480.00	735.00000	1470.00
INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF BASE OR PAD							
MOUNTED CABINET							

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : PAVEMENT & REHABILITATION, NORTH IX, 2012

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201206109.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 08/27/13

DISTRICT : N2

SET-ASIDE :

			(0)		(1)		(2)	
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		DAISY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		DIAMOND MATERIALS LLC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0540 747506	1.000	EACH	1350.00000	1350.00	1375.00000	1375.00	1365.00000	1365.00
CABINET BASE								
0550 748015	7795.000	SF	3.00000	23385.00	3.27000	25489.65	4.20000	32739.00
PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, SYMBOL/LEGEND ALKYD-THERMOPLAST IC								
0560 748019	459100.000	LF	0.20000	91820.00	0.18000	82638.00	0.15000	68865.00
TEMPORARY MARKINGS, PAINT, 4"								
0570 748026	15590.000	SF	1.00000	15590.00	0.64000	9977.60	1.00000	15590.00
TEMPORARY MARKINGS, PAINT SYMBOL/LEGEND								
0580 748027	150.000	LF	1.00000	150.00	2.15000	322.50	3.15000	472.50
PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, ALKYD-THERMOPLASTIC, 12"								
0590 748033	225.000	LF	2.50000	562.50	1.10000	247.50	1.05000	236.25
PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, ALKYD-THERMOPLASTIC, 5"								
0600 748502	740.000	EACH	35.00000	25900.00	27.75000	20535.00	29.40000	21756.00
RAISED/RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER								
0610 748529	370.000	SF	28.00000	10360.00	16.00000	5920.00	21.00000	7770.00
RETROREFLECTIVE PREFORMED PATTERNED MARKINGS, SYMBOL/LEGEND								
0620 748548	229550.000	LF	0.35000	80342.50	0.31000	71160.50	0.41000	94115.50
PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY RESIN PAINT, WHITE/YELLOW, 5"								
0630 748549	850.000	LF	0.70000	595.00	0.62000	527.00	1.05000	892.50
PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY RESIN PAINT, WHITE/YELLOW, 10"								
0640 748553	14.000	EACH	200.00000	2800.00	305.00000	4270.00	315.00000	4410.00
PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS, BIKE SYMBOL								
0650 749687	57.000	EACH	75.00000	4275.00	119.00000	6783.00	105.21000	5996.97
INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGN(S) ON SINGLE SIGN POST								
0660 749688	6.000	EACH	50.00000	300.00	27.00000	162.00	52.61000	315.66
INSTALLATION OF 4" DIAMETER HOLE, LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 6" DEPTH								
0670 749690	156.500	SF	20.00000	3130.00	18.00000	2817.00	23.38000	3658.97
INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGNS ON MULTIPLE SIGN POSTS								

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : PAVEMENT & REHABILITATION, NORTH IX, 2012

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201206109.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 08/27/13

DISTRICT : N2

SET-ASIDE :

			(0)		(1)		(2)	
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		DAISY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		DIAMOND MATERIALS LLC	
LINE NO / ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	ALT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0680 750000	38.000	EACH	400.00000	15200.00	260.00000	9880.00	482.51000	18335.38
ADJUST WATER VALVE BOXES								
0690 758000	1980.000	SY	25.00000	49500.00	7.50000	14850.00	12.46000	24670.80
REMOVAL OF EXISTING PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CURB, SIDEWALK, ETC.								
0700 760012	60300.000	LF	0.30000	18090.00	0.06000	3618.00	0.10000	6030.00
RUMBLE STRIPS, BIKE-FRIENDLY, HOT-MIX								
0710 760016	22000.000	LF	0.30000	6600.00	0.06000	1320.00	0.10000	2200.00
RUMBLE STRIPS, HOT-MIX								
0720 760018	28200.000	LF	0.30000	8460.00	0.06000	1692.00	0.10000	2820.00
RUMBLE STRIPS, CENTER LINE, HOT-MIX								
0730 760507	683800.000	SYIN	0.75000	512850.00	0.16000	109408.00	0.30000	205140.00
PROFILE MILLING, HOT-MIX								
0740 762001	2460.000	LF	2.00000	4920.00	1.35000	3321.00	2.00000	4920.00
SAW CUTTING, HOT MIX								
0750 762002	310.000	LF	5.00000	1550.00	3.00000	930.00	7.50000	2325.00
SAW CUTTING, CONCRETE, FULL DEPTH								
0760 763000		LUMP	78384.00000	78384.00	65000.00000	65000.00	35000.00000	35000.00
INITIAL EXPENSE								
0770 763502		LUMP	4000.00000	4000.00	2500.00000	2500.00	3000.00000	3000.00
MAINTENANCE OF RAILROAD TRAFFIC								
0780 763621	38.000	hour	90.00000	3420.00	130.00000	4940.00	1.00000	38.00
CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING, REHABILITATION								
0790 763643		LUMP	78384.00000	78384.00	100000.00000	100000.00	75000.00000	75000.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC, ALL INCLUSIVE								
SECTION TOTALS			\$	4,502,590.56	\$	4,195,123.31	\$	4,338,367.99
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	4,502,590.56	\$	4,195,123.31	\$	4,338,367.99
DBE GOALS			8	%	8	%	8	%

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : PAVEMENT & REHABILITATION, NORTH IX, 2012

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201206109.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 08/27/13

DISTRICT : N2

SET-ASIDE :

				(3)		(4)		(5)	
				HARMONY CONSTRUCTION INC		GREGGO & FERRARA INC		GEORGE & LYNCH INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY								
SECTION 0001 Category 0001									
0010 302005	175.000 TON			25.00000	4375.00	23.00000	4025.00	37.00000	6475.00
GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B									
0020 302011	100.000 TON			55.00000	5500.00	32.00000	3200.00	46.00000	4600.00
DELAWARE NO. 3 STONE									
0030 401696	880.000 TON			21.50000	18920.00	10.00000	8800.00	25.50000	22440.00
ENTRANCE, DRIVEWAY AND INTERSECTING STREET PAVING SURCHARGE									
0040 401755	1065.000 TON			33.50000	35677.50	11.00000	11715.00	24.00000	25560.00
RECYCLED ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLINGS FOR ROADWAY EDGE									
0050 401823	1300.000 TON			65.00000	84500.00	90.00000	117000.00	81.80000	106340.00
WMA, SUPERPAVE, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BASE COURSE, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING									
0060 401827	16700.000 TON			66.50000	1110550.00	69.00000	1152300.00	65.50000	1093850.00
WMA, SUPERPAVE, TYPE C, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22 (NON- CARBONATE STONE)									
0070 401830	18420.000 TON			65.50000	1206510.00	75.00000	1381500.00	62.25000	1146645.00
WMA, SUPERPAVE, TYPE C, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 70-22 (NON- CARBONATE STONE)									
0080 402000	250.000 TON			80.00000	20000.00	280.00000	70000.00	75.00000	18750.00
HOT-MIX BITUMINOUS CONCRETE AND/OR COLD-LAID BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (TRM)									
0090 406001	23600.000 SYIN			0.70000	16520.00	1.90000	44840.00	1.95000	46020.00
WARM-MIX PATCHING									
0100 701001	150.000 SY			54.00000	8100.00	92.70000	13905.00	91.80000	13770.00
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE GUTTER, 4"									
0110 701010	200.000 LF			54.00000	10800.00	22.70000	4540.00	22.45000	4490.00
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 1-8									
0120 701011	405.000 LF			54.00000	21870.00	22.70000	9193.50	22.45000	9092.25
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 2									
0130 701012	300.000 LF			54.00000	16200.00	26.80000	8040.00	26.50000	7950.00
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 1-4									
0140 705001	3500.000 SF			9.20000	32200.00	5.70000	19950.00	5.60000	19600.00
P.C.C. SIDEWALK, 4"									
0150 705002	2900.000 SF			15.75000	45675.00	6.20000	17980.00	6.15000	17835.00
P.C.C. SIDEWALK, 6"									

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : PAVEMENT & REHABILITATION, NORTH IX, 2012

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201206109.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 08/27/13

DISTRICT : N2

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(3) HARMONY CONSTRUCTION INC		(4) GREGGO & FERRARA INC		(5) GEORGE & LYNCH INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0160 705007 SIDEWALK SURFACE DETECTABLE WARNING SYSTEM	750.000 SF		35.00000	26250.00	32.00000	24000.00	32.25000	24187.50
0170 705008 CURB RAMP, TYPE 1	2100.000 SF		17.25000	36225.00	18.50000	38850.00	18.35000	38535.00
0180 705009 CURB RAMP, TYPE 2, 3, AND/OR 4	8600.000 SF		17.25000	148350.00	18.50000	159100.00	18.35000	157810.00
0190 705505 RESET STONE/BRICK SIDEWALK AND/OR STONE/BRICK ROADWAY	150.000 SF		30.00000	4500.00	24.75000	3712.50	24.50000	3675.00
0200 705524 DECTABLE WARNINGS RETROFIT	40.000 SF		43.00000	1720.00	62.00000	2480.00	63.00000	2520.00
0210 705530 TRIANGULAR CHANNELIZING ISLANDS	2650.000 SF		15.15000	40147.50	19.60000	51940.00	19.40000	51410.00
0220 708060 REPLACE DRAINAGE INLET GRATE(S)	17.000 EACH		300.00000	5100.00	130.00000	2210.00	205.00000	3485.00
0230 708061 REPLACE DRAINAGE INLET FRAME(S)	17.000 EACH		325.00000	5525.00	130.00000	2210.00	205.00000	3485.00
0240 710001 ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING DRAINAGE INLET	44.000 EACH		1515.00000	66660.00	850.00000	37400.00	969.00000	42636.00
0250 710002 ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING MANHOL	41.000 EACH		675.00000	27675.00	850.00000	34850.00	615.00000	25215.00
0260 716502 CONVERTING EXISTING CATCH BASIN TO DRAINAGE INLET	12.000 EACH		3050.00000	36600.00	710.00000	8520.00	920.00000	11040.00
0270 743003 ARROWPANELS, TYPE C	100.000 EADY		15.00000	1500.00	54.00000	5400.00	15.60000	1560.00
0280 743004 FURNISH AND MAINTAIN PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	30.000 EADY		110.00000	3300.00	31.00000	930.00	68.00000	2040.00
0290 743005 FURNISH AND MAINTAIN PORTABLE LIGHT ASSEMBLY	710.000 EADY		65.00000	46150.00	64.00000	45440.00	69.00000	48990.00
0300 743007 TRAFFIC OFFICERS	2140.000 HOUR		75.00000	160500.00	75.00000	160500.00	75.00000	160500.00
0310 743010 FURNISH AND MAINTAIN TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR, TYPE II	80.000 EADY		95.00000	7600.00	130.00000	10400.00	120.00000	9600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : PAVEMENT & REHABILITATION, NORTH IX, 2012

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201206109.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 08/27/13

DISTRICT : N2

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(3) HARMONY CONSTRUCTION INC		(4) GREGGO & FERRARA INC		(5) GEORGE & LYNCH INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0320 743056 FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY, FEDERAL	6260.000 HOUR	50.66000	317131.60	50.66000	317131.60	50.66000	317131.60
0330 743065 FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY, FEDERAL, OVERTIME	626.000 HOUR	73.46000	45985.96	73.46000	45985.96	73.46000	45985.96
0340 744505 ADJUST OR REPAIR EXISTING CONDUIT JUNCTION WELL	7.000 EACH	455.00000	3185.00	465.00000	3255.00	460.00000	3220.00
0350 744520 CONDUIT JUNCTION WELL, TYPE 1, PRECAST CONCRETE	5.000 EACH	1325.00000	6625.00	775.00000	3875.00	765.00000	3825.00
0360 744523 CONDUIT JUNCTION WELL, TYPE 4, PRECAST CONCRETE	1.000 EACH	1500.00000	1500.00	1350.00000	1350.00	1325.00000	1325.00
0370 744533 FURNISH & INSTALL FRAME AND LID FOR JUNCTION WELL, TYPE 1	5.000 EACH	800.00000	4000.00	464.00000	2320.00	460.00000	2300.00
0380 744534 FURNISH & INSTALL FRAME AND LID FOR JUNCTION WELL, TYPE 4	2.000 EACH	1150.00000	2300.00	618.00000	1236.00	615.00000	1230.00
0390 744544 ADJUST OR REPAIR EXISTING CONDUIT JUNCTION WELL	4.000 EACH	450.00000	1800.00	464.00000	1856.00	460.00000	1840.00
0400 745527 SUPPLY OF 2 1/2" GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT	430.000 LF	13.00000	5590.00	10.30000	4429.00	10.20000	4386.00
0410 745528 SUPPLY OF 2" GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT	40.000 LF	9.75000	390.00	8.30000	332.00	8.15000	326.00
0420 745535 SUPPLY OF 1 1/2" SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONDUIT	30.000 LF	3.25000	97.50	3.60000	108.00	357.00000	10710.00
0430 745542 INSTALLATION OF CONDUIT UNDER EXISTING PAVEMENT-DIRECTIONAL BORE	480.000 LF	32.50000	15600.00	25.75000	12360.00	25.50000	12240.00
0440 745602 FURNISH & INSTALL UP TO 4" SCHEDULE 80 HDPE CONDUIT (BORE)	225.000 LF	35.00000	7875.00	19.60000	4410.00	19.50000	4387.50
0450 745603 FURNISH & INSTALL UP TO 4" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT (OPEN CUT)	130.000 LF	98.00000	12740.00	67.00000	8710.00	66.30000	8619.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : PAVEMENT & REHABILITATION, NORTH IX, 2012

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201206109.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 08/27/13

DISTRICT : N2

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(3) HARMONY CONSTRUCTION INC		(4) GREGGO & FERRARA INC		(5) GEORGE & LYNCH INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0460 745604 FURNISH & INSTALL UP TO 4" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT (TRENCH)	440.000 LF	15.15000	6666.00	12.36000	5438.40	12.25000	5390.00
0470 745609 FURNISH & INSTALL UP TO 4" GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT (ON STRUCTURE)	262.000 LF	46.50000	12183.00	31.00000	8122.00	30.60000	8017.20
0480 746774 SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF LOOP DETECTOR WIRE	4700.000 LF	10.25000	48175.00	8.25000	38775.00	8.15000	38305.00
0490 746776 LOOP DETECTOR SPLICE	53.000 EACH	135.00000	7155.00	108.20000	5734.60	110.00000	5830.00
0500 746830 REMOVAL OF CONCRETE POLE BASES AND CABINET FOUNDATIONS	20.000 CY	1025.00000	20500.00	464.00000	9280.00	460.00000	9200.00
0510 746847 POLE BASE, TYPE 3	3.000 EACH	2720.00000	8160.00	2987.00000	8961.00	2960.00000	8880.00
0520 746850 POLE BASE, TYPE 4	10.000 EACH	850.00000	8500.00	721.00000	7210.00	715.00000	7150.00
0530 747505 INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF BASE OR PAD MOUNTED CABINET	2.000 EACH	210.00000	420.00	721.00000	1442.00	715.00000	1430.00
0540 747506 CABINET BASE	1.000 EACH	1150.00000	1150.00	1340.00000	1340.00	1325.00000	1325.00
0550 748015 PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, SYMBOL/LEGEND ALKYD-THERMOPLAST IC	7795.000 SF	3.35000	26113.25	3.20000	24944.00	3.15000	24554.25
0560 748019 TEMPORARY MARKINGS, PAINT, 4"	459100.000 LF	0.18000	82638.00	0.18000	82638.00	0.17000	78047.00
0570 748026 TEMPORARY MARKINGS, PAINT SYMBOL/LEGEND	15590.000 SF	0.65000	10133.50	0.62000	9665.80	0.61000	9509.90
0580 748027 PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, ALKYD-THERMOPLASTIC, 12"	150.000 LF	2.20000	330.00	2.06000	309.00	2.04000	306.00
0590 748033 PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, ALKYD-THERMOPLASTIC, 5"	225.000 LF	1.10000	247.50	1.03000	231.75	1.02000	229.50
0600 748502 RAISED/RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER	740.000 EACH	28.75000	21275.00	27.35000	20239.00	26.50000	19610.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : PAVEMENT & REHABILITATION, NORTH IX, 2012

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201206109.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 08/27/13

DISTRICT : N2

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(3) HARMONY CONSTRUCTION INC		(4) GREGGO & FERRARA INC		(5) GEORGE & LYNCH INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0610 748529 RETROREFLECTIVE PREFORMED PATTERNED MARKINGS, SYMBOL/LEGEND	370.000 SF	16.00000	5920.00	15.25000	5642.50	15.10000	5587.00
0620 748548 PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY RESIN PAINT, WHITE/YELLOW, 5"	229550.000 LF	0.31000	71160.50	0.30000	68865.00	0.30000	68865.00
0630 748549 PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY RESIN PAINT, WHITE/YELLOW, 10"	850.000 LF	0.65000	552.50	0.60000	510.00	0.60000	510.00
0640 748553 PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS, BIKE SYMBOL	14.000 EACH	315.00000	4410.00	299.00000	4186.00	296.00000	4144.00
0650 749687 INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGN(S) ON SINGLE SIGN POST	57.000 EACH	70.00000	3990.00	41.50000	2365.50	158.00000	9006.00
0660 749688 INSTALLATION OF 4" DIAMETER HOLE, LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 6" DEPTH	6.000 EACH	65.00000	390.00	51.00000	306.00	55.00000	330.00
0670 749690 INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGNS ON MULTIPLE SIGN POSTS	156.500 SF	13.50000	2112.75	8.00000	1252.00	35.00000	5477.50
0680 750000 ADJUST WATER VALVE BOXES	38.000 EACH	325.00000	12350.00	420.00000	15960.00	255.00000	9690.00
0690 758000 REMOVAL OF EXISTING PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CURB, SIDEWALK, ETC.	1980.000 SY	29.15000	57717.00	12.00000	23760.00	21.00000	41580.00
0700 760012 RUMBLE STRIPS, BIKE-FRIENDLY, HOT-MIX	60300.000 LF	0.12000	7236.00	0.16000	9648.00	0.13000	7839.00
0710 760016 RUMBLE STRIPS, HOT-MIX	22000.000 LF	0.12000	2640.00	0.16000	3520.00	0.13000	2860.00
0720 760018 RUMBLE STRIPS, CENTER LINE, HOT-MIX	28200.000 LF	0.12000	3384.00	0.16000	4512.00	0.13000	3666.00
0730 760507 PROFILE MILLING, HOT-MIX	683800.000 SYIN	0.30000	205140.00	0.15000	102570.00	0.84000	574392.00
0740 762001 SAW CUTTING, HOT MIX	2460.000 LF	2.00000	4920.00	1.60000	3936.00	2.04000	5018.40
0750 762002 SAW CUTTING, CONCRETE, FULL DEPTH	310.000 LF	5.50000	1705.00	5.00000	1550.00	7.14000	2213.40

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : PAVEMENT & REHABILITATION, NORTH IX, 2012

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201206109.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 08/27/13

DISTRICT : N2

SET-ASIDE :

			(3)		(4)		(5)	
			HARMONY CONSTRUCTION INC		GREGGO & FERRARA INC		GEORGE & LYNCH INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0760 763000	INITIAL EXPENSE	LUMP	102505.94000	102505.94	30500.00000	30500.00	209999.60000	209999.60
0770 763502	MAINTENANCE OF RAILROAD TRAFFIC	LUMP	3500.00000	3500.00	3000.00000	3000.00	2600.00000	2600.00
0780 763621	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING, REHABILITATIO	38.000 HOUR	150.00000	5700.00	130.00000	4940.00	170.00000	6460.00
0790 763643	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC, ALL INCLUSIVE	LUMP	96000.00000	96000.00	156750.00000	156750.00	93000.00000	93000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	4,525,000.00	\$	4,530,393.11	\$	4,818,653.56
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	4,525,000.00	\$	4,530,393.11	\$	4,818,653.56
DBE GOALS			8	%	8	%	8	%

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : PAVEMENT & REHABILITATION, NORTH IX, 2012

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201206109.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 08/27/13

DISTRICT : N2

SET-ASIDE :

		(6)		(7)		()	
		AMERICAN INFRASTRUCTURE-MD I		A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC			
LINE NO / ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 Category 0001							
0010 302005 GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	175.000 TON	23.65000	4138.75	10.00000	1750.00		
0020 302011 DELAWARE NO. 3 STONE	100.000 TON	29.95000	2995.00	30.00000	3000.00		
0030 401696 ENTRANCE, DRIVEWAY AND INTERSECTINGSTREET PAVING SURCHARGE	880.000 TON	36.30000	31944.00	35.00000	30800.00		
0040 401755 RECYCLED ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLINGS FOR ROADWAY EDGE	1065.000 TON	24.40000	25986.00	20.00000	21300.00		
0050 401823 WMA, SUPERPAVE, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BASE COURSE, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING	1300.000 TON	100.00000	130000.00	63.00000	81900.00		
0060 401827 WMA, SUPERPAVE, TYPE C, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22 (NON- CARBONATE STONE)	16700.000 TON	70.00000	1169000.00	65.00000	1085500.00		
0070 401830 WMA, SUPERPAVE, TYPE C, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 70-22 (NON- CARBONATE STONE)	18420.000 TON	69.00000	1270980.00	64.00000	1178880.00		
0080 402000 HOT-MIX BITUMINOUS CONCRETE AND/OR COLD-LAID BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (TRM)	250.000 TON	110.00000	27500.00	50.00000	12500.00		
0090 406001 WARM-MIX PATCHING	23600.000 SYIN	0.10000	2360.00	2.00000	47200.00		
0100 701001 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE GUTTER, 4"	150.000 SY	94.00000	14100.00	115.00000	17250.00		
0110 701010 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 1-8	200.000 LF	23.05000	4610.00	60.00000	12000.00		
0120 701011 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 2	405.000 LF	23.05000	9335.25	55.00000	22275.00		
0130 701012 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 1-4	300.000 LF	27.25000	8175.00	58.00000	17400.00		
0140 705001 P.C.C. SIDEWALK, 4"	3500.000 SF	5.75000	20125.00	9.00000	31500.00		
0150 705002 P.C.C. SIDEWALK, 6"	2900.000 SF	6.30000	18270.00	14.00000	40600.00		

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : PAVEMENT & REHABILITATION, NORTH IX, 2012

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201206109.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 08/27/13

DISTRICT : N2

SET-ASIDE :

			(6)			(7)		
			AMERICAN INFRASTRUCTURE-MD I		A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0160 705007	SIDEWALK SURFACE DETECTABLE WARNING SYSTEM	750.000 SF	32.50000	24375.00	30.00000	22500.00		
0170 705008	CURB RAMP, TYPE 1	2100.000 SF	21.50000	45150.00	24.00000	50400.00		
0180 705009	CURB RAMP, TYPE 2, 3, AND/OR 4	8600.000 SF	20.60000	177160.00	25.00000	215000.00		
0190 705505	RESET STONE/BRICK SIDEWALK AND/OR STONE/BRICK ROADWAY	150.000 SF	25.15000	3772.50	30.00000	4500.00		
0200 705524	DECTABLE WARNINGS RETROFIT	40.000 SF	63.00000	2520.00	100.00000	4000.00		
0210 705530	TRIANGULAR CHANNELIZING ISLANDS	2650.000 SF	22.60000	59890.00	45.00000	119250.00		
0220 708060	REPLACE DRAINAGE INLET GRATE(S)	17.000 EACH	210.00000	3570.00	200.00000	3400.00		
0230 708061	REPLACE DRAINAGE INLET FRAME(S)	17.000 EACH	210.00000	3570.00	200.00000	3400.00		
0240 710001	ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING DRAINAGE INLET	44.000 EACH	996.00000	43824.00	1200.00000	52800.00		
0250 710002	ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING MANHOL	41.000 EACH	629.00000	25789.00	900.00000	36900.00		
0260 716502	CONVERTING EXISTING CATCH BASIN TO DRAINAGE INLET	12.000 EACH	943.00000	11316.00	1500.00000	18000.00		
0270 743003	ARROWPANELS, TYPE C	100.000 EADY	15.70000	1570.00	20.00000	2000.00		
0280 743004	FURNISH AND MAINTAIN PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	30.000 EADY	68.00000	2040.00	100.00000	3000.00		
0290 743005	FURNISH AND MAINTAIN PORTABLE LIGHT ASSEMBLY	710.000 EADY	37.20000	26412.00	60.00000	42600.00		
0300 743007	TRAFFIC OFFICERS	2140.000 HOUR	75.00000	160500.00	75.00000	160500.00		
0310 743010	FURNISH AND MAINTAIN TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR, TYPE II	80.000 EADY	105.00000	8400.00	125.00000	10000.00		

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : PAVEMENT & REHABILITATION, NORTH IX, 2012

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201206109.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 08/27/13

DISTRICT : N2

SET-ASIDE :

			(6)		(7)		()	
			AMERICAN INFRASTRUCTURE-MD I		A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0320 743056	FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY, FEDERAL	6260.000 HOUR	50.66000	317131.60	50.66000	317131.60		
0330 743065	FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY, FEDERAL, OVERTIME	626.000 HOUR	73.46000	45985.96	73.46000	45985.96		
0340 744505	ADJUST OR REPAIR EXISTING CONDUIT JUNCTION WELL	7.000 EACH	472.00000	3304.00	500.00000	3500.00		
0350 744520	CONDUIT JUNCTION WELL, TYPE 1, PRECAST CONCRETE	5.000 EACH	786.00000	3930.00	800.00000	4000.00		
0360 744523	CONDUIT JUNCTION WELL, TYPE 4, PRECAST CONCRETE	1.000 EACH	1360.00000	1360.00	1400.00000	1400.00		
0370 744533	FURNISH & INSTALL FRAME AND LID FOR JUNCTION WELL, TYPE 1	5.000 EACH	472.00000	2360.00	490.00000	2450.00		
0380 744534	FURNISH & INSTALL FRAME AND LID FOR JUNCTION WELL, TYPE 4	2.000 EACH	629.00000	1258.00	650.00000	1300.00		
0390 744544	ADJUST OR REPAIR EXISTING CONDUIT JUNCTION WELL	4.000 EACH	472.00000	1888.00	500.00000	2000.00		
0400 745527	SUPPLY OF 2 1/2" GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT	430.000 LF	10.50000	4515.00	10.70000	4601.00		
0410 745528	SUPPLY OF 2" GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT	40.000 LF	8.40000	336.00	8.60000	344.00		
0420 745535	SUPPLY OF 1 1/2" SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONDUIT	30.000 LF	3.65000	109.50	3.75000	112.50		
0430 745542	INSTALLATION OF CONDUIT UNDER EXISTING PAVEMENT-DIRECTIONAL BORE	480.000 LF	26.20000	12576.00	26.70000	12816.00		
0440 745602	FURNISH & INSTALL UP TO 4" SCHEDULE 80 HDPE CONDUIT (BORE)	225.000 LF	19.90000	4477.50	20.30000	4567.50		
0450 745603	FURNISH & INSTALL UP TO 4" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT (OPEN CUT)	130.000 LF	68.00000	8840.00	69.50000	9035.00		

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : PAVEMENT & REHABILITATION, NORTH IX, 2012

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201206109.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 08/27/13

DISTRICT : N2

SET-ASIDE :

			(6)		(7)		()	
			AMERICAN INFRASTRUCTURE-MD I		A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0460 745604	FURNISH & INSTALL UP TO 4" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT (TRENCH)	440.000 LF	12.60000	5544.00	12.80000	5632.00		
0470 745609	FURNISH & INSTALL UP TO 4" GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT (ON STRUCTURE)	262.000 LF	31.45000	8239.90	32.00000	8384.00		
0480 746774	SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF LOOP DETECTOR WIRE	4700.000 LF	8.40000	39480.00	8.60000	40420.00		
0490 746776	LOOP DETECTOR SPLICE	53.000 EACH	110.00000	5830.00	112.00000	5936.00		
0500 746830	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE POLE BASES AND CABINET FOUNDATIONS	20.000 CY	472.00000	9440.00	125.00000	2500.00		
0510 746847	POLE BASE, TYPE 3	3.000 EACH	3040.00000	9120.00	2700.00000	8100.00		
0520 746850	POLE BASE, TYPE 4	10.000 EACH	734.00000	7340.00	750.00000	7500.00		
0530 747505	INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF BASE OR PAD MOUNTED CABINET	2.000 EACH	734.00000	1468.00	800.00000	1600.00		
0540 747506	CABINET BASE	1.000 EACH	1360.00000	1360.00	1400.00000	1400.00		
0550 748015	PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, SYMBOL/LEGEND ALKYD-THERMOPLAST IC	7795.000 SF	3.25000	25333.75	4.25000	33128.75		
0560 748019	TEMPORARY MARKINGS, PAINT, 4"	459100.000 LF	0.20000	91820.00	0.20000	91820.00		
0570 748026	TEMPORARY MARKINGS, PAINT SYMBOL/LEGEND	15590.000 SF	0.65000	10133.50	1.10000	17149.00		
0580 748027	PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, ALKYD-THERMOPLASTIC, 12"	150.000 LF	2.10000	315.00	5.00000	750.00		
0590 748033	PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, ALKYD-THERMOPLASTIC, 5"	225.000 LF	1.05000	236.25	1.10000	247.50		
0600 748502	RAISED/RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER	740.000 EACH	27.85000	20609.00	30.00000	22200.00		

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : PAVEMENT & REHABILITATION, NORTH IX, 2012

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201206109.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 08/27/13

DISTRICT : N2

SET-ASIDE :

			(6)			(7)		
			AMERICAN INFRASTRUCTURE-MD I		A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0610 748529 RETROREFLECTIVE PREFORMED PATTERNED MARKINGS, SYMBOL/LEGEND	370.000	SF	15.50000	5735.00	21.50000	7955.00		
0620 748548 PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY RESIN PAINT, WHITE/YELLOW, 5"	229550.000	LF	0.30000	68865.00	0.42000	96411.00		
0630 748549 PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY RESIN PAINT, WHITE/YELLOW, 10"	850.000	LF	0.60000	510.00	1.10000	935.00		
0640 748553 PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS, BIKE SYMBOL	14.000	EACH	304.00000	4256.00	320.00000	4480.00		
0650 749687 INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGN(S) ON SINGLE SIGN POST	57.000	EACH	68.00000	3876.00	105.00000	5985.00		
0660 749688 INSTALLATION OF 4" DIAMETER HOLE, LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 6" DEPTH	6.000	EACH	52.00000	312.00	100.00000	600.00		
0670 749690 INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGNS ON MULTIPLE SIGN POSTS	156.500	SF	13.10000	2050.15	12.00000	1878.00		
0680 750000 ADJUST WATER VALVE BOXES	38.000	EACH	262.00000	9956.00	400.00000	15200.00		
0690 758000 REMOVAL OF EXISTING PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CURB, SIDEWALK, ETC.	1980.000	SY	0.50000	990.00	11.00000	21780.00		
0700 760012 RUMBLE STRIPS, BIKE-FRIENDLY, HOT-MIX	60300.000	LF	0.10000	6030.00	0.09000	5427.00		
0710 760016 RUMBLE STRIPS, HOT-MIX	22000.000	LF	0.10000	2200.00	0.17000	3740.00		
0720 760018 RUMBLE STRIPS, CENTER LINE, HOT-MIX	28200.000	LF	0.10000	2820.00	0.15000	4230.00		
0730 760507 PROFILE MILLING, HOT-MIX	683800.000	SYIN	0.55000	376090.00	0.80000	547040.00		
0740 762001 SAW CUTTING, HOT MIX	2460.000	LF	0.50000	1230.00	1.50000	3690.00		
0750 762002 SAW CUTTING, CONCRETE, FULL DEPTH	310.000	LF	3.50000	1085.00	5.00000	1550.00		

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : PAVEMENT & REHABILITATION, NORTH IX, 2012

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201206109.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 08/27/13

DISTRICT : N2

SET-ASIDE :

		(6)		(7)		()	
		AMERICAN INFRASTRUCTURE-MD I		A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
0760 763000	INITIAL EXPENSE	LUMP	204467.39000	204467.39	65000.00000	65000.00	
0770 763502	MAINTENANCE OF RAILROAD TRAFFIC	LUMP	2620.00000	2620.00	6000.00000	6000.00	
0780 763621	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING, REHABILITATIO	38.000 HOUR	157.00000	5966.00	180.00000	6840.00	
0790 763643	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC, ALL INCLUSIVE	LUMP	165000.00000	165000.00	200000.00000	200000.00	
SECTION TOTALS			\$	4,847,777.00	\$	5,006,856.81	\$
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	4,847,777.00	\$	5,006,856.81	\$
DBE GOALS			8	%	8	%	%